share capital of Apnar Pharma Private Limited (“Target Company”) in terms of the Share Purchase 
Agreement (“SPA”), in two tranches. In this regard, we are pleased to inform that, the Company has 
completed the acquisition of 56,63,804 Equity Shares from existing shareholders of the Target Company, 
for a total consideration of ₹ 11,45,78,755/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Forty-Five Lakh Seventy-Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Five Only). Accordingly, the Company now holds 75% of the total 
paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company.  

This transaction was completed on January 16, 2026. Further, the acquisition of the balance 25% Equity 
Shares is expected to be completed by Q2 of FY 2027, as communicated earlier vide our letter dated